Private & Confidential © Amphenol Industrial 1
AMPHENOL INDUSTRIAL
H4™ SOLAR CONNECTORS PRESENTAION
Private & Confidential © Amphenol Industrial 2
Amphenol Industrial has become the “One Stop Shop” for the Photovoltaic market, with a complete line of products to cover the entire PV system.
We devote ourselves to designing, developing, selling and manufacturing the inter-connect systems for the renewable energy industry.

 Contact material: Copper, tin-Plated
 Material safety: RoHS, REACH compliant
Ordering code example:
H4CFC4DM, female, for 4.0mm²/12AWG PV wire
H4CMC4DM,male, for 4.0mm²/12AWG PV wire
Private & Confidential © Amphenol Industrial 7
H4® Cable Connectors S&F contacts
E339277R50388083
Technical Data:
 Rated voltage : UL6703 1500VDC& TUV IEC 62852 2014+A1, 1000VDC
 Rated current:  25A(2.5mm2/14AWG),35A(4.0mm2/12AWG),
45A (6.0mm2/10AWG)
 Contact resistance :≤0.30 mΩ
 Cable cross section range :  2.5mm2/14AWG  to 6.0mm2/10AWG
 Cable OD range: Ø4.5mm~Ø7.8mm
 Protection of degree :IP68  mated (1m,1H) & IP2X touch-proof, unmated
 Ambient Temperature range: -40℃ ~ +85℃
 Upper limiting temperature : +115℃
 Flame  class  : UL94-V0
 Overvoltage category/Pollution degree :CAT III/2
 Insulation material : PC/PA
 Contact material: Copper, tin-Plated
 Material safety: RoHS, REACH compliant
Ordering code example:
H4CFC4DMS, female, for 4.0-6.0mm²/10-12AWG PV wire
H4CMC4DMS,male, for 4.0-6.0mm²/10-12AWG PV wire
Private & Confidential © Amphenol Industrial 8
H4® Panel Connectors Solid contacts
E339277R50388083
Technical Data:
 Rated voltage : UL6703 1500VDC& TUV IEC 62852 2014+A1, 1000VDC
 Rated current:  25A(2.5mm2/14AWG),35A(4.0mm2/12AWG),
45A (6.0mm2/10AWG), 65A (10.0mm2/8AWG)
 Contact resistance :≤0.25 mΩ
 Cable cross section range :  2.5mm2/14AWG  to 6.0mm2/10AWG
 Protection of degree :IP68  mated (1m,1H) & IP2X touch-proof, unmated
 Ambient Temperature range: -40℃ ~ +85℃
 Upper limiting temperature : +115℃
 Flame  class  : UL94-V0
 Overvoltage category/Pollution degree :CAT III/2
 Insulation material : PC/PA
 Contact material: Copper, tin-Plated
 Material safety: RoHS, REACH compliant
Ordering code example:
H4CFM4DM, female, for 4.0mm²/12AWG PV wire
H4CMM4DM,male, for 4.0mm²/12AWG PV wire
Private & Confidential © Amphenol Industrial 9
H4® Panel Connectors S&F contacts
E339277R50388083
Technical Data:
 Rated voltage : UL6703 1500VDC& TUV IEC 62852 2014+A1, 1000VDC
 Rated current:  25A(2.5mm2/14AWG),35A(4.0mm2/12AWG),
45A (6.0mm2/10AWG)
 Contact resistance :≤0.30 mΩ
 Cable cross section range :  2.5mm2/14AWG  to 6.0mm2/10AWG
 Protection of degree :IP68  mated (1m,1H) & IP2X touch-proof, unmated
 Ambient Temperature range: -40℃ ~ +85℃
 Upper limiting temperature : +115℃
 Flame  class  : UL94-V0
 Overvoltage category/Pollution degree :CAT III/2
 Insulation material : PC/PA
 Contact material: Copper, tin-Plated
 Material safety: RoHS, REACH compliant
Ordering code example:
H4CFM4DMS, female, for 4.0-6.0mm²/10-12AWG PV wire
H4CMM4DMS,male, for 4.0-6.0mm²/10-12AWG PV wire

 Insulation material : PC/PA
 Contact material: Copper, tin-Plated
Ordering code example:
H4SFC4DM, female, for 4.0mm²/12AWG PV wire
H4SCMC4DM,male, for 4.0mm²/12AWG PV wire
Private & Confidential © Amphenol Industrial 19
H4 Plus™ cable Connectors S&F contacts
E339277B 107201
Technical Data:
 Rated voltage : UL6703 1500V DC & TUV IEC 62852:2014+A1, 1500V DC
 Rated current:  25A(2.5mm2/14AWG), 41A(4.0mm2/12AWG),
45A (6.0mm2/10AWG), 50A UL/65A IEC (10.0mm2/8AWG)
 Contact resistance :≤0.20 mΩ
 Cable cross section range :  2.5mm2/14AWG  to 10.0mm2/8AWG
 Cable OD range: Ø5.0mm~Ø8.8mm
 Protection of degree :IP68  mated (1m,24H) & IP2X touch-proof, unmated
 Ambient Temperature range: -40℃ ~ +85℃
 Upper limiting temperature : +115℃
 Flame  class  : UL94-V0
 Overvoltage category/Pollution degree : CAT III/2
 Insulation material : PC/PA
 Contact material: Copper, tin-Plated
Ordering code example:
H4SFC4DMS, female, for 4.0-6.0mm²/10-12AWG PV wire
H4SCMC4DMS,male, for 4.0-6.0mm²/10-12AWG PV wire
Private & Confidential © Amphenol Industrial 20
H4 Plus™ Panel Connectors solid contacts
E339277B 107201
Technical Data:
 Rated voltage : UL6703 1500V DC & TUV IEC 62852:2014+A1, 1500V DC
 Rated current:  25A(2.5mm2/14AWG), 41A(4.0mm2/12AWG),
45A (6.0mm2/10AWG), 50A UL/65A IEC (10.0mm2/8AWG)
 Contact resistance :≤0.20 mΩ
 Cable cross section range :  2.5mm2/14AWG  to 10.0mm2/8AWG
 Protection of degree :IP68  mated (1m,24H) & IP2X touch-proof, unmated
 Ambient Temperature range: -40℃ ~ +85℃
 Upper limiting temperature : +115℃
 Flame  class  : UL94-V0
 Overvoltage category/Pollution degree : CAT III/2
 Insulation material : PC/PA
 Contact material: Copper, tin-Plated
Ordering code example:
H4SFM4DM, female, for 4.0qmm²/12AWG PV wire
H4SMM4DM, male, for 4.0mm²/12AWG PV wire
Private & Confidential © Amphenol Industrial 21
H4 Plus™ Panel Connectors S&F contacts
Ordering code example:
H4SFM4DMS, female, for 4.0-6.0mm²/10-12AWG PV wire
H4SMM4DMS, male, for 4.0-6.0mm²/10-12AWG PV wire
E339277B 107201
Technical Data:
 Rated voltage : UL6703 1500V DC & TUV IEC 62852:2014+A1, 1500V DC